

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 1976

(From the judgment and order dated 18/10/2006 in CRLM No. 26933/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BRAHMANAND SAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.MP 1976/2007 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajan K Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Rajesh Roushan, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master