

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1442/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2006 in CRLM No. 26933/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BRAHMANAND SAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 06/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Jaspreet S. Rai, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr.A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts and in the circumstances of the case, the petitioner is ordered to be enlarged on bail to the satisfaction of the learned Special Judge, C.B.I. Patna.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master